#### 506127019 06/26/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6173745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADAM BLANDEN	02/22/2016
STEWART N. LOH	02/22/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK		
Street Address:	750 EAST ADAMS STREET		
City:	SYRACUSE		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13210		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15545975	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)876-4098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9528764086

MOCONNOR@VHPMLAW.COM, DOCKETING@VHPMLAW.COM Email:

VIKSNINS HARRIS PADYS MALEN LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 7851 METRO PARKWAY

**SUITE 325** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: **BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00335.030US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY E. O'CONNOR
SIGNATURE:	/Mary E. O'Connor/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

ı	source=RU_Docket_	_2015-061_	_Exec_ASN_	_SUNY	copy_#page1.tif
	source=RU_Docket_	_2015-061_	_Exec_ASN_	_SUNY	_copy_#page2.tif
	source=RU_Docket_	_2015-061_	_Exec_ASN_	_SUNY	_copy_#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 053049 FRAME: 0149** 506127019

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORs of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGI	NORs:		
	Name	an a ann an ann an ann an ann an ann an	Address
Adam E	3landen	7620 Highbridge Ro	ad, Apt. 1, Maniius, New York 13104
Stewar	t N. Loh	4676 Watch Hill Roa	d, Manlius, New York 13104
hereby	sell, assign and transfer to	o: **	
ASSIG	NEE: Name		Address
the St York	Research Foundation for late University of New e successors, assigns and	legal representatives of the	yracuse, New York 13210  ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interes foreign countries, including all rights to
claim p	riority, in and to the invent	tion entitled:	toroign oominios) metallig
	PHARMACEUTI	CAL COMPOUNDS AND TH	HERAPEUTIC METHODS
invente	ed by Blanden et al. and w	hich is found in:	
	the U.S. patent application	on executed on even date he	erewith;
X	the International Applica	tion no.: PCT/US16/15177	filed: January 27, 2016
X	the International Applica	tion.no.: PCT/US16/15195	filed: January 27, 2016

and, in and to all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid U.S. patent application, and in and to all Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid Non-Provisional and International Applications claiming priority therefrom, and all continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute of said Non-ProvisionalU.S. Patent Applications, and as to Letters Patent and any reissue or re-examination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

filed: January 27, 2016

the International Application no.: PCT/US16/15190

the U.S. patent no. issued on;

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORs hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

1

ASSIGNORs further covenant and agree that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORs, and that ASSIGNORs will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORs hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORs had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name: [][]	ØR. ADÅM BLANDE	N N	Date: <u>2/2</u>	2/2016
State of County of	NEU YOR ONONOAC	<u>IC</u> A		
the foregoing instru	ndividual, to me know	FEBRUARY  n to be the person v  ged to me that he/s  Note	who is described	personally appeared in, and who executed ame of his/hex own free

MICHELE A. HENDERSON
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Cayuga Co. No. 01HE6065950
Commission Expires Nov. 5, 20

Name:	DR. STEWART N. LO	<i>Д</i>	Date:	2/2016
State of County of	NEW YO DNONA	i.A		
the above named in	ndividual, to me know	FERLUARY. vn to be the person wh	o is described in,	
the foregoing instru		ged to me that he/ <del>sho</del>		

MICHELE A. HENDERSON
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Cayuga Co. No. 01HE6065950
Commission Expires Nov. 5, 20

3